

26.03.2021
SL No.131
Court No.12
(gc)

**SAT 114 of 2020
With
CAN 1 of 2020**

**Biswanath Kundu & Anr.
Vs.
Arambagh Bidyut Athelatic Club**

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Pradip Kumar Dutta,
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Dutta,
Ms. K. Mullick

...for the Appellants.

This matter is mentioned out of turn due to expiry of the interim order today. The interim order passed today is extended by eight weeks from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Let this matter be listed on 8th April, 2021 fairly at the top and an appropriate notice be served upon the opposite party/respondent communicating this order.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)