

08-04-2021

Ct. 17

SAT 114 of 2020
With
CAN 1 of 2020

Sri Biswanath Kundu & Anr.
Versus
Arambagh Bidyut Athelatic Club
(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Pradip Kumar Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Dutta, Adv.
Ms. K. Mullick, Adv.
...for the appellants

Mr. Ayan Baral, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Basu, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Ahmed Tarafdar, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Pramanick, Adv.
...for the respondent

Re: CAN 1 of 2020.

We have heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

We feel that the interim order passed by us on 10th February, 2021 is required to be extended till the disposal of the second appeal otherwise, the appellants shall suffer irreparable loss and injury.

On such consideration, the impugned order shall remain stayed till the disposal of the appeal.

Re: SAT 114 of 2020.

Let the Lower Court's Records of this case be called for immediately by Special Messenger at the costs of the appellants. Such costs are to be deposited within one week.

After arrival of the Lower Court's Records, the office shall examine the same and shall issue notice of arrival of Lower Court's

Records on the learned Advocate for the appellants at once.

The appellants are directed to file informal paper book incorporating all the papers used before the Court below – printed, typewritten or cyclostyled with proper index – as the case may, out of Court within four weeks from date.

All formalities regarding preparation of paper books are dispensed with, but the learned Advocate for the appellants is directed to incorporate all the trial Court papers in the informal paper books.

Service of notice of appeal upon the respondent is waived by Mr. Ayan Baral, learned Advocate.

Liberty to mention before the appropriate Bench for early hearing of this Second Appeal after the same becomes ready.

The paper book shall be served upon the learned Advocates representing the respondent within one week from the date of filing of paper book.

The said directions are peremptory.

CAN 1 of 2020 is accordingly, disposed of.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)