

SA-22 of 2021

**19.07.2023
Item no.24
Court No.50**

**Biswanath Kundu
Vs.
Arambagh Bidyut Athelatic**

None appears on behalf of the parties.

Perused the office report dated 13.07.2023.

It transpires from the office report that in terms of the direction of this court dated 08.06.2022, entire L.C.R were send down to the Court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Second Court, Arambagh, in connection with Title Appeal No. 4/18 and Title Suit no. 49/07 wherein it was found that exhibit A, registration certificate was withdrawn by the defendant respondent by filing certified copy of the same.

Since, the L.C.R has already been received with the certified copy of exhibit A, let the same be accepted with a direction upon the respondent to produce the original registration certificate before the Hon'ble Court at the time of hearing.

Accordingly the department is directed proceeded in accordance with law.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**