

Item No. 13

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 22 of 2021

Biswanath Kundu & Anr.
Vs
Arambagh Bidyut Athelatic Club

Mr. P. K. Dutta,
Mr. C. R. Dutta,
Mr. K. Mullick.

... for the appellants.

Mr. A Bodal,
Mr. A Basu,
Mr. Z A. Tarafdar

... for the respondent.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

As the paper books have already been filed and
the appeal is ready for hearing, let this matter appear
for hearing on 24.02.2026 at 2 P.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)