

**Item 30.03.
No. 2026
20**

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

**Ct
09**

SA 22 of 2021

rup

Biswanath Kundu & Anr.
Vs
Arambagh Bidyut Atheletic Club

Mr. Pradip Kumar Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Dutta,
Ms. Akankha Mukherjee.

... for the appellant.

Mr. Ayan Bada,
Mr. A. Basu,
Mr. Z. A. Tarafdar

... for the respondents.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Dutta, learned senior
advocate for the appellant begins his argument but
could not conclude.

Let this matter appear on 23.04.2026 at 2.00
P.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)